PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Michael B. Cantor	07/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Thomas M. Rodgers	
Street Address:	PO Box 725467	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10333596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)522-9763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7705229762

Email: technoprop@technoprop.com

Correspondent Name: Laurence P. Colton Address Line 1: PO Box 567685

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 311567685

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurence P. Colton

Total Attachments: 3

source=cantas01#page1.tif source=cantas02#page1.tif source=cantas03#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 014867 FRAME: 0239

500002749

PATENT RIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS Michael B. Cantor is assigning his interests in certain applications for letters patent and certain letters patent to Thomas M. Rodgers of Atlanta, Geograpursuant to an Assignment Agreement of even date herewith (the "Assignment Agreement")

WHEREAS, in order to induce Thomas M. Rodgers to enter into the Assignment Agreement, Michael B. Cantor has agreed to grant Thomas M. Rodgers a first priority security interest in applications for letters patent and letters patent, which are more particularly described in Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as "Patents"), attached to and incorporated into this Patent Rights Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Michael B. Cantor does hereby assign unto Thomas M. Rodgers and grant to Thomas M. Rodgers a first priority security interest in all right, title and interest of Michael B. Cantor in and to the Patents, together with any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-parts thereof and any foreign patent applications or equivalents corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent or the equivalent thereof issuing thereon or reissue, extension or reexamination thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all amounts received from causes of action for infringement thereof and any and all royalties for any licenses thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the full and prompt payment and performance and observance of Michael B. Cantor's obligations under the Royalty Agreement. Thomas M. Rodgers is and will be the lawful owner of all Collateral, free of all liens and claims whatsoever, except the Security Interest Agreement hereby, and Thomas M. Rodgers has the right to subject the same to the security interest granted hereby. Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing lien on and, upon filing of the Patent Rights Security Agreement with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, perfected liens in favor of Thomas M. Rodgers on the Patents and such perfected liens are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of and purchasers from any grantor or pledgor of such Patents. Upon filing of the Patents Rights Security Agreement with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and the filing of appropriate financing statements, all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Thomas M. Rodger's lien on the Patents shall have been duly taken. Michael B. Cantor shall execute such financing statements and other documents, pay the costs of filing or recording the same in all public offices deemed necessary by Michael B. Cantor, and perform such acts as may be necessary, in the judgment of Michael B. Cantor, now and in the future, to establish and maintain a valid and perfected security interest in all Collateral, free and clear of any other lien. So long as the Royalty Agreement is in effect, Michael B. Cantor shall not take any action or suffer to exist any condition that would adversely affect the collateral or Thomas M. Rodger's interest therein.

1

PATENT

REEL: 014867 FRAME: 0240

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Michael B. Cantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 6th day, of July, 2004.

Name: Michael B. Cantor

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF DeKalb

On this 6th day of July, 2004, before me personally appeared the above-named Michael B. Cantor, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his path stated that he is the owner of said Patent Application, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Mublic

STEPHANIE ROUSER
My Commission Expires Notary Public DeKalb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 8, 2007

Schedule 1

- PCT Patent Application No. US01/29665 entitled "Method for Non-Verbal Assessment of Human Competence", filed September 21, 2001, by Michael B. Cantor;
- 2. US Patent Application No. 10333596 entitled "Method for Non-Verbal Assessment of Human Competence", filed September 21, 2001, by Michael B. Cantor
- 3. European Patent Application No. 010975299.7 entitled "Method for Non-Verbal Assessment of Human Competence", filed September 21, 2001, by Michael B. Cantor;
- 4. Canadian Patent Application No. 2420863 entitled "Method for Non-Verbal Assessment of Human Competence", filed September 21, 2001, by Michael B. Cantor.

PATENT REEL: 014867 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 07/20/2004